StaMixCo Technology Ltd.
Ebnetstrasse 8
CH-8474 Dinhard/Switzerland
Tel. +41 (0)52 338 17 11
Fax +41 (0)52 338 17 33
E_TB001-R1_Adhesives-high viscous fluids.doc
04.10.30/GSch                                                                            Technical Data Sheet E_TB001-1

Administrator
invotec 30
StaMixCo Technology Ltd.
Ebnetstrasse 8
CH-8474 Dinhard/Switzerland
Tel. +41 (0)52 338 17 11
Fax +41 (0)52 338 17 33
E_TB001-R1_Adhesives-high viscous fluids.doc
Pressure Drop Calculations
�p [bar] = K x total flow rate [m3/h] x viscosity of the mixture [Pas] x number of elements LMXR
For coefficient K: see table below "Dimension of the mixing elements LMXR"
Dimension of the mixing elements LMXR
Type I.D. ME O.D. ME** LME K
 mm mm mm (m3 Pa)-1
LMXR-12 12 16 – 20 8.0 2.79
LMXR-18 18 22 – 26 11.25 0.560
LMXR-20 20 24 – 28 12.25 0.408
LMXR-22 22 26 – 30 13.5 0.307
LMXR-27 27 31 - 35 16.5 0.166
LMXR-33 33 37 – 42 20.0 0.0908
LMXR-40 40 44 – 50 24.0 0.0510
Mixing Unit Supply Options
a) Ready for Use
    ME, Housing, end connections.
b) Mixing Elements Only